In terms of the proviso to Regulation 173A(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, our Bank is not required to appoint

a monitoring agency for this Issue.

Other Confirmations

The Net Proceeds are proposed to be deployed towards the purpose set out above and are not proposed to be

utilized towards any specific project. Accordingly, the requirement to disclose (i) the break-up of cost of the

project (ii) means of financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of

the project, is not applicable.

None of our Directors are making any contribution either as part of this Issue or separately in furtherance of the

objects of the Issue.

86

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Bank’s capitalization (on a consolidated basis) on an actual basis as at December

31, 2024, which has been extracted from our Reviewed Financial Results, and as adjusted to give effect to the

receipt of the gross proceeds of the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections titled

“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial

Information” beginning on pages 88 and 302, respectively.

(In ₹ crore)

Particulars Pre-Issue (as at

December 31, 2024)

Post-Issue as

adjusted (1)

Borrowings:
Short Term Borrowings 21,722.31  21,722.31

Long Term Borrowings 5,711.65  5,711.65

Total Borrowings (a) 27,433.96 27,433.96

Shareholders' funds:
Share capital 8,680.93 9,051.39

Securities premium 7,466.63 8,596.17

Reserves and surplus (excluding securities premium) 18,114.14 18,114.14

Non-Controlling Interest 0.00 0.00

Shareholders’ funds (excluding borrowings) (b) 34,261.70 35,761.70

Total capitalization (a + b) 45,548.10 63,195.66

Short Term Borrowings / Shareholders Funds 0.63 0.61

Long Term Borrowings / Shareholders Funds 0.17 0.16

Total Borrowings / Shareholders Funds 0.80 0.77

Note:

(1) As adjusted to reflect the number of Equity Shares issued pursuant to this Issue and proceeds from

the Issue. Adjustments do not include Issue related expenses.

87

DIVIDEND POLICY

The declaration and payment of dividends will be recommended by our Board and approved by our Shareholders,

at their discretion, subject to the provisions of the Banking Regulation Act and regulations made thereunder, the

RBI has laid down certain guidelines on the declaration of dividends by banks pursuant to RBI Circular

(RBI/2004- 05/451DBOD.NO.BP.BC.88/21.02.067/2004-05) dated May 4, 2005 on declaration of dividends by